Form PTO-1595

Commerce

05/04/2005 DBYRHE

01 FC:8021

00000116 020429

11114877

05-05-2005



102996315

U.S. Department of

Patent and Trademark Office



PATENTS ONLY

To Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): John J. Mack Earl B. Brookbank Name: Baker Hughes Incorporated Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? _Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 3900 Essex Lane, #1200 X Assignment Merger _ Security Agreement Change of Name City: <u>HOUSTON</u> State: <u>TEXAS</u> ZIP: 77027 _ Other_ Execution Date: 04/22 & 04/25/05 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:4/22&4/25/05 A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No. B. Patent No.(s) 104-25808CIP Additional numbers attached: _ Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 concerning document should be mailed: James E. Bradley Name: Internal Address: Bracewell & Giuliani LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)) \$40.00 X All charges to deposit account Street Address::711 Louisiana, Suite 2900 8. Deposit account number: Baker Hughes 02-0429 City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77002 (attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

James E. Bradley

Name of Person Signing

Signature Anno C. Duelley

Date Con los 35

for Bracewell & Giuliani LLP

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document. 3

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

HOUSTON\1839999.1

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.104-25808CIP

WHEREAS, WE, **John J. Mack**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4211 E. 81st Street, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74137 and **Earl B. Brookbank**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3310 Birdie Ct., Claremore, Oklahoma 74017, have invented new and useful improvements in

SHAFT LOCKING COUPLINGS FOR SUBMERSIBLE PUMP ASSEMBLIES

		for '	which	appl		being made							execut	ted by
us	on	the	date	of	4	1/22		, 2005,	and	4	125	5		2005
respectively, and further being identified by Attorney's Docket 104-25808CIP.														

WHEREAS, BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 3900 Essex Lane, Suite 1200, Houston, Texas 77027, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

We HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title and said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

BRACEWELL & GIULIANI

NO. 8767 P. 27

APRIL TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 22 day of Uohn I Mack

THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA

COUNTY OF Rogers

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 22 day of ______, 2005.



Notary Public th and for the State of Oklahoma

My Commission Expires: 2-25-04

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 25 day of Saul Blook lank.

Earl B. Brockbank

THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA

COUNTY OF Rogers

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 15 day of April , 2005.

SEAL

Notary Public in and for # 02000691

the State of Oklahoma

My Commission Expires: 2-25-06

HOUSTON1839496.1

RECORDED: 04/25/2005